CH \$565.00 858871

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BSP AGENCY, LLC (as successor in interest to Triangle Capital Corporation)		12/07/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDG Mgmt Company, LLC f/k/a Schweiger Dermatology Group, LLC
Street Address:	156 WEST 56TH STREET, SUITE 1003
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10019
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85887145	FLY IN FOR CLEAR SKIN
Serial Number:	85980385	CLEAR CLINIC
Serial Number:	85981002	CLEARCLINIC
Serial Number:	85980436	CLEARCLINIC
Serial Number:	85887103	CLEAR CLUB
Serial Number:	85538592	CLEARCLINIC
Serial Number:	85538260	CLEAR CLINIC
Serial Number:	85538294	CLEAR CLINIC
Serial Number:	85887061	PERSONAL ACNE COACH
Serial Number:	85575672	F.A.S.T.
Serial Number:	85538671	CLEARCLINIC
Serial Number:	75147302	DERM EXCELLENCE
Serial Number:	86179048	SPATIQUE
Serial Number:	86179063	SPATIQUE MEDICAL SPA
Serial Number:	86939610	DR. SCHWEIGER SKIN SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	86286120	ROBOTIC HAIR TRANSPLANT CENTER OF NEW YO
Serial Number:	85210563	NEW YORK CENTER FOR HAIR RESTORATION
Serial Number:	78532941	BERNSTEIN MEDICAL
		TDADEMADIZ

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006496 FRAME: 0942

900477043

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85018990	BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTOR
Serial Number:	85018989	BERNSTEIN MEDICAL
Serial Number:	78532995	BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTOR
Serial Number:	78532937	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Nick Gurguis

Address Line 1: 2121 North Pearl Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	180253.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nick Gurguis
SIGNATURE:	/Nick Gurguis by trademarkny/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=[SDG] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=[SDG] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=[SDG] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=[SDG] Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of December 7, 2018, is made by BSP AGENCY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor in interest to Triangle Capital Corporation), as Agent (the "Agent").

WHEREAS, SDG Mgmt Company, LLC (f/k/a Schweiger Dermatology Group, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor") executed (i) a Trademark Security Agreement in favor of Agent dated as of June 8, 2017, which was recorded on June 29, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6094/0570 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) a Trademark Security Agreement in favor of Agent dated as of June 8, 2018, which was recorded on June 12, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6395/0491 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested Agent release its security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in the trademark applications and registrations listed on Schedule A hereto (all such trademarks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks").

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the material covenants and agreements set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby **RELEASES**, terminates and discharges, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its rights in, to and under, including its lien on and security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Trademarks, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in, to and under the Trademarks to the Grantor.

The Agent agrees, at the Grantor's expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

BSP AGENCY, LLC,

as Agent

By: Benefit Street Partners L.L.C., its sole member

Name: Ira Wishe

Title: Authorized Signer

Address: 50 Kennedy Plaza

9th Floor

Providence, RI 02903

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No.	Date Filed	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Status
FLY IN FOR	85887145	3/26/2013	4428751	11/5/2013	Registered
CLEAR SKIN					S
(standard character)					
CLEAR CLINIC	85980385	2/9/2012	449189	12/10/2013	Registered
(standard character)					
CLEAR CLINIC	85981002	3/11/2014	4496325	3/11/2014	Registered
(plus design)					
CLEAR CLINIC	85980436	2/9/2012	4464128	1/7/2014	Registered
(plus design)					
CLEAR CLUB	85887103	3/26/2013	4432120	11/12/2013	Registered
(standard character)					
CLEAR CLINIC	85538592	2/9/2012	4760555	6/23/2015	Registered
(design plus word)					
CLEAR CLINIC	85538260	2/9/2012	4743921	5/26/2015	Registered
(standard character)					
CLEAR CLINIC	85538294	2/9/2012	4339643	5/21/2013	Registered
(standard character)					
PERSONAL	85887061	3/26/2013	4389879	8/20/2013	Registered
ACNE COACH					
(standard character)	05575772	2/21/2012	4272212	7/22/2012	Danistana 4
F.A.S.T.	85575672	3/21/2013	4373313	7/23/2013	Registered
(standard character)	05520671	2/0/2012	427222	7/22/2012	D : 1
CLEAR CLINIC	85538671	2/9/2012	4373228	7/23/2013	Registered
(design plus word)					
DERM EXCELLENCE	75147302	8/8/96	2099163	9/23/1997	Registered
(standard character)	97170049	1/20/2014	4724016	5/12/2015	D : 4 1
SPATIQUE	86179048	1/29/2014	4734016	5/12/2015	Registered
(standard character)	9/1709/2	1/20/2014	4724017	5/12/2015	D : 1
SPATIQUE MEDICAL SPA	86179063	1/29/2014	4734017	5/12/2015	Registered
(standard character)					
DR. SCHWEIGER	86939610	3/14/2016			Pending
SKIN SOLUTIONS					Application
(standard character)					
ROBOTIC HAIR TRANSPLANT CENTER	86286120	5/20/14	4820608	9/29/15	Registered

OF NEW YORK					
(standard character)					
NEW YORK CENTER FOR HAIR RESTORATION	85210563	1/5/11	4009185	8/9/11	Registered
(standard character)					
BERNSTEIN MEDICAL	78532941	12/15/04	3047143	1/17/06	Cancelled
(standard character)					
BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTORATION (standard character)	85018990	4/21/10	3886148	12/7/10	Registered
BERNSTEIN MEDICAL (standard character)	85018989	4/21/10	3886147	12/7/10	Registered
BERNSTEIN MEDICAL CENTER FOR HAIR RESTORATION (standard character)	78532995	12/15/04	3081003	4/11/06	Registered
(design only)	78532937	12/15/04	3086694	4/25/06	Registered

RECORDED: 12/07/2018